4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 04, 2018-11-02
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FETs
250 W, 50 V, 470 – 806 MHz
Description
The PTVA042502EC and PTVA042502FC LDMOS FETs are designed for
use in power amplifier applications in the 470 MHz to 806 MHz frequency

Storage Temperature Range  TSTG  –65 to +150  °C
Thermal Resistance (TCASE = 70°C, 55 W CW) (S) RqJC  0.4  °C/W
Ordering Information
Type and Version Order Code Package and Description Shipping
PTVA042502EC V1 R0 PTVA042502EC-V1-R0 H-36248-4, push-pull, bolt-down Tape & Reel, 50pcs
PTVA042502EC V1 R250 PTVA042502EC-V1-R250 H-36248-4, push-pull, bolt-down Tape & Reel, 250pcs
PTVA042502FC V1 R0 PTVA042502FC-V1-R0 H-37248-4, push-pull, earless Tape & Reel, 50pcs
PTVA042502FC V1 R250 PTVA042502FC-V1-R250 H-37248-4, push-pull, earless Tape & Reel, 250pcs
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 04, 2018-11-02
3PTVA042502EC/FC
Typical Performance (cont.)
0

C214
C216
C218
C217
C219
C220
C207 C208
C209 C210
VGS
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 04, 2018-11-02
6PTVA042502EC/FC
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102 Capacitor, 20 pF ATC ATC100A200JW150XB
C103, C104, C112, C115 Capacitor, 8.2 pF ATC ATC100A8R2JW150XB
C105, C106 Capacitor,120 pF ATC ATC700A120KP150XB
C107, C108, C109,
C110, C117, C121
Capacitor, 4.7 µF       Murata Electronics North America GRM32ER71H475KA88L
C111, C113 Capacitor, 10 pF ATC ATC100A100JW150XB
C114, C116 Capacitor, 6.8 pF ATC ATC100A6R8JW150XB
C118, C120 Capacitor, 100 pF ATC ATC100A101JW150XB
C119 Capacitor, 91 pF ATC ATC100A910JW150XB
R101, R102 Resistor, 1K W                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ102V
R103 Coax, 25 W                              AMWAYE UT-090C-25
Output
C201, C202 Capacitor, 270 pF       ATC ATC700A271KP150XB
C203, C204, C205,
C206, C220, C221
Capacitor, 4.7 µF       Murata Electronics North America GRM32ER71H475KA88L
C207, C208, C209, C210 Capacitor, 100 µF       Panasonic Electronic Components EEE-FP1V101AP
C211 Capacitor, 3.9 pF ATC ATC100A3R9CW150XB
C212 Capacitor, 6.8 pF ATC ATC100A6R8JW150XB
C213, C215 Capacitor, 8.2 pF ATC ATC100A8R2JW150XB
C214 Capacitor, 5.6 pF ATC ATC100A5R6CW150XB
C216 Capacitor, 3.3 pF ATC ATC100A3R3CW150XB
C217, C218 Capacitor, 100 pF ATC ATC100A101JW150XB
C219 Capacitor, 91 pF                              ATC ATC100A910JW150XB
R201 Coax, 25 W  AMWAYE UT-090C-25
Reference Circuit Assembly